2027 COURT SESSIONS*, PRINCIPAL HOLIDAYS,
AND OTHER DAYS OF SIGNIFICANCE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS - TENTH CIRCUIT

NEW YA’ S DAY ..eeieniiieiieeiieceeet ettt Friday, January 1
StoCK ShOW (DENVET)......vviieiiiiieiiee ettt e et eeane s January 9-24
Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday...........ccocoeoiiniiiiieeeeieee Monday, January 18
January Session of COUIt.......eiiiiieiinisnicisnrisssnresssnnicssnnicssssnesssssssssesses January 19-22
President’s DAy ......ccvecceieiiieeieeie et Monday, February 15
March Session of COUTT ....uiieiiiveiiienisiisseensseecsnecseecssessssnssssessssesssssessacens March 15-19
Judicial Conference of the United States.........ccceevevveriierieeiieeieeeiene, Tuesday, March 23
GOOd FTiday ...ccevieiieeie et Friday, March 26
BSEOT .. et enreas Sunday, March 28
PaSSOVET ...t Sundown, April 21-April 29
1Y o)1 4TS S B - PSP Sunday, May 9
J\Y B VAT 00 1 T 1) G111 o May 24-28
MEMOTIAl DAY .....viiiiieiieeie ettt et Monday, May 31
8151 1SS 111 SR Friday, June 18
Independence Day .........cccvevieeiieeiieiiieeee e Sunday, July 4 (Observed July 5)
Tenth Circuit CONTETENCE ....cc.vviieiiiieiiieeciiee ettt e e s e e seraeeenaeas TBD
Labor DAy ....cc.vviiiiieecieeeee et Monday, September 6
September Session Of COUrt.......ccovueiiiiniisnriccsissnniicssssnnnscssssnssesssssssssees September 13-17
Judicial Conference of the United States..........ccccceeevveerciieincnirennnenn. Tuesday, September 21
ROSh Hashanah ...............uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeevaeeaaees Sundown, October 1-3
Y OM KIPPUL ..ottt Sundown, October 10-11
Columbus DAy .....ccoocviiiiiiiiiii e Monday, October 11
Veterans DAY .....cccviieeiiieeiiie et Thursday, November 11
November Session of COUrt .......iiiiisieissieiiisneecssneecssnnecssneecssencsnnes November 15-19
ThanKSZIVING ....cccvviiiiiiiiiiie et s Thursday, November 25
Hanukkah..........coooiiiiiiiiii e, Sundown, December 24-January 1
CRriStmas ....ccveeeeiveeeiiieeciee e Saturday, December 25 (Observed December 24)

Adopted May 14, 2025

* Cases which are fully briefed and ready for oral argument may be scheduled for special sessions of oral
argument. These special sessions could be scheduled at any time and are not listed on this calendar.



